1
Change-Over Switches Ex9BT
• Modular Change-Over Switches
• Meet requirements of EN 60669-1
• Rated current 16 and 32 A
• Rated operating voltage 230/400 V AC
• Versions with and without independent
LED signal lamp

16A
32A
Type Key
Certification marks
LED
LED
included
_: no
LED: yes
230V
LED
voltage
230V
48V
AC/DC
LED current
char.
AC/DC
2
Contact
ways
2: I-0
3: I-0-II
2
16 A 1 NO green 102656 Ex9BT2 10 16A 1/12/144
16 A 2 NO green 102657 Ex9BT2 20 16A 1/12/144
16 A 3 NO green 102658 Ex9BT2 30 16A 1/12/144
16 A 4 NO green 102659 Ex9BT2 40 16A 1/12/144
16 A 1 NC red 102660 Ex9BT2 01 16A 1/12/144
16 A 2 NC red 102661 Ex9BT2 02 16A 1/12/144
16 A 3 NC red 102662 Ex9BT2 03 16A 1/12/144
16 A 4 NC red 102663 Ex9BT2 04 16A 1/12/144
16 A 1 NO+1 NC black 102664 Ex9BT2 11 16A 1/12/144
16 A 2 NO+2 NC black 102665 Ex9BT2 22 16A 1/12/144
16 A 1 NO+3 NC black 102666 Ex9BT2 13 16A 1/12/144
16 A 3 NO+1 NC black 102667 Ex9BT2 31 16A 1/12/144
16 A 1 CO black 102668 Ex9BT2 1CO 16A 1/12/144
16 A 2 CO black 102669 Ex9BT2 2CO 16A 1/12/144
32 A 2 NO green 102670 Ex9BT2 20 32A 1/12/144
32 A 4 NO green 102671 Ex9BT2 40 32A 1/12/144
32 A 2 NC red 102672 Ex9BT2 02 32A 1/12/144
32 A 4 NC red 102673 Ex9BT2 04 32A 1/12/144
Rated Contacts Toggle Article Type  Packing
current  color No.
2-way change-over switches without LED signal lamp
Change-Over Switches Ex9BT
2 NO 230 V AC/DC green 102674 Ex9BT2 20 16A LED230VAC/DC 1/12/144
2 NO 48 V AC/DC green 102675 Ex9BT2 20 16A LED48VAC/DC 1/12/144
2 NC 230 V AC/DC red 102676 Ex9BT2 02 16A LED230VAC/DC 1/12/144
2 NC 48 V AC/DC red 102677 Ex9BT2 02 16A LED48VAC/DC 1/12/144
1 CO 230 V AC/DC black 102678 Ex9BT2 1CO 16A LED230VAC/DC 1/12/144
1 CO 48 V AC/DC black 102679 Ex9BT2 1CO 16A LED48VAC/DC 1/12/144
Contacts LED Toggle Article Type  Packing
 voltage color No.
2-way change-over switches with LED signal lamp, rated current 16 A
• White LED colour
16 A 1 CO (I-0-II) black 102680 Ex9BT3 1CO 16A 1/12/144
16 A 2 CO (I-0-II) black 102682 Ex9BT3 2CO 16A 1/12/144
32 A 1 CO (I-0-II) black 102681 Ex9BT3 1CO 32A 1/12/144
32 A 2 CO (I-0-II) black 102683 Ex9BT3 2CO 32A 1/12/144
Rated Contacts Toggle Article Type  Packing
current  color No.
3-way (I-0-II) change-over switches without LED signal lamp
New product
3
Technical Data Ex9BT
General parameters
Tested according to EN 60669-1
Rated op. voltage 230 / 400 V AC
Rated frequency 50 Hz
Rated current Ie 16, 32 A
Number of contacts 1, 2, 3, 4
LED voltage 12-48 V AC/DC